
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037217-2025 

Tender

Commercial Gas Alterations to Abbey Lodge

Derby Homes Limited

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-037217

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05588c 

Published 3 July 2025, 4:05pm

Scope 

Reference

DH25028

Description

The Contractor is to provide the Employer (Derby Homes Limited) with competent,
experienced, and suitable resources for commercial gas alterations to Abbey Lodge. Open
for potential use by Derby Homes Limited. Derby Homes is seeking to appoint a single
contractor.

For more information about this opportunity, please visit the Delta eSourcing portal at:

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Derby:-Construction-work-for-gas-
pipelines./2724R53KU2

To respond to this opportunity, please click here:

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037217-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037217-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Derby:-Construction-work-for-gas-pipelines./2724R53KU2
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Derby:-Construction-work-for-gas-pipelines./2724R53KU2


Page 2 to 5

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/2724R53KU2

Total value (estimated)

£100,000 excluding VAT

£100,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

8 September 2025 to 7 September 2027

2 years

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45231220 - Construction work for gas pipelines

65210000 - Gas distribution

Participation 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/2724R53KU2


Page 3 to 5

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

25 July 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

7 August 2025, 1:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/2724R53KU2

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/2724R53KU2


Page 4 to 5

Name Description Type Weighting
As stated in the
tender documents

As stated in tender Quality 60%

As stated in tender
documents

As stated in tender Price 40%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/2724R53KU2

Contracting authority 

Derby Homes Limited

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/2724R53KU2


Page 5 to 5

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBQH-2894-TNND

839 London Road, Alvaston

Derby

DE24 8UZ

United Kingdom

Contact name: Andrew Grover

Telephone: 01332642885

Email: DH-procurement@derby.gov.uk

Region: UKF11 - Derby

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:DH-procurement@derby.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/2724R53KU2

	Contracting authority
	Derby Homes Limited


		2025-07-06T22:05:49+0100
	TCPDF




